TOURNAMENT RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA REGISTERED MATCH -- JANUARY 14 TO 16, 2010

SALINAS, PUERTO RICO

MATCH NO. 16 -- GRAND AGGREGATE MATCH

OPEN -- PLACE AWARDS
1 142 Joseph Sellers

SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
142 Joseph Sellers

MASTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 138 Dave Howland
2 116 Mitch Henson

EXPERT -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 101 Nestor Pena

105 Francisco Ortega

117 Al Ott

145 M Derieux

148 Benny Huffman

103 Jose A. Rodriguez

139 Omar Ganoom
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SHARPSHOOTER -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 112 Edwin Rivera
131 Robert Kotula
122 Mark Bratcher
104 Jose O. Torres
128 Frank Waldron
130 Thomas Ratledge
144 Warren Kelly
125 Rene Wilson
141 William Renquist
113 Maritza Febles
11 154 Hector Ortiz
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MARKSMAN -- ALL CATEGORIES
1 124 Jamie Rowe
111 Cesar Bermudez
140 Eric Morris
109 Wilson Cintron
155 Gilbert Hogan
110 Teddy Moreno
146 Warren M. Kelly
150 Thomas J. Boyle
121 Lynwood Watford
149 Scott Zinn
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(40 COMPETITORS)

(3 COMPETITORS)

2507 0 x Match Winner
2507 0 x  High Civilian
2471 0 x

2456 0 x

(7 COMPETITORS)

2502 0 x  First Expert - All Categories
2403 0 x
2232 0 x
2108 0 x
2088 0 x
1497 0 x
749 0 x

(11 COMPETITORS)

2448 0 x  First Sharpshooter - All Categories
2426 0 x  Second Sharpshooter - All Categories
2402 0 x
2383 0 x
2354 0 x
2326 0 x
2303 0 x
2279 0 x
2056 0 x
822 0 x
816 0 x

(19 COMPETITORS)

2332 0 x  First Marksman - All Categories
2246 0 x  Second Marksman - All Categories
2212 0 x  Third Marksman - All Categories
2191 0 x  Fourth Marksman - All Categories
2144 0 x

2133 0 x

2130 0 x

2014 0 x

1951 0 x

1933 0 x



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

143
127
129
133
147
132
153
151
152

Mathew Vybiral
Christopher Simpson
Charles Holden

J. Stines

Daniel M. McDade
Rodney Jackson
Walter Almodovar
Charles Mcilvaie
William Spalding

1797
1531
1498
1464
1403
1029
753
739
578

0 x
0 x
0 x
0 x
0 x
0 x
0 x
0 x
0 x



NRA Registered Conventional Pistol 2700 Match -- Salinas, Puerto Rico -- January 14 to 16, 2010

Competitor Name Is| .22 Slow Fire .22 NMC .22 Timed Fire | .22 Rapid Fire | .22 Aggregate | CF Slow Fire CF NMC CF Timed Fire | CF Rapid Fire | CF Aggregate | .45 Slow Fire .45 NMC .45 Timed Fire | .45 Rapid Fire | .45 Aggregate A;::’;Zte Service Pistol
Joseph Sellers 184 - 0x 293 - 0x 197 - 0x 198 - 0x 872- 0x 160 - 0x 267 - 0x 187 - Ox 187 - Ox 801 - Ox 171 - 0x 280 - 0x 193 - 0x 190 - Ox 834 - Ox 2507 - Ox DNF
Winner Winner Winner Winner
Dave Howland 175 - Ox 280 - Ox 195 - Ox 193 - Ox 843 - Ox 165 - Ox 273 - 0x 18,9 - Ox 18,9 - Ox 81§ - Ox 178 - Ox 283 - 0x 183 - Ox 168 - Ox 812 - Ox 2471 - 0x DNF
Winner Winner Winner
. 177 - Ox 285 - 0x
Mitch Henson 181 - Ox 286 - Ox 192 - Ox 189 - 0x 848 - 0x . 253 - 0x 184 - Ox 160 - Ox 774 - 0x 176 - Ox . 191 - Ox 182 - Ox 834 - 0x 2456 - 0x DNF
Winner Winner
Nestor Pena 185 - Ox 281 - 0x 198 - 0x 198 - Ox 862 - Ox 175 - Ox 255 - Ox 187 - Ox 188 - Ox 805 - Ox 171 - Ox 271 - Ox 194 - Ox 199 - Ox 835 - Ox 2502 - 0x DNE
Winner 1EX Winner Winner 1EX 1EX 1EX 1EX 1EX 1EX Winner Winner Winner 1EX
. 192 - Ox 278 - 0x 181 - Ox 174 - 0x 800 - 0x
Francisco Ortega 163 - Ox 278 - 0x 1EX 185 - Ox 818 - Ox 161 - Ox 255 - 0x 183 - Ox 186 - Ox 785 - 0x 167 - Ox 1EX 1EX 1EX 1EX 2403 - 0x DNF
168 - Ox 174 - Ox
Al Ott 1EX 248 - 0x 168 - Ox 169 - Ox 753 - 0x 144 - 0x 251 - 0x 169 - 0x 180 - Ox 744 - 0x 127 - Ox 259 - Ox 175 - Ox 1EX 735 - 0x 2232 - 0x DNF
M Derieux 164 - Ox 266 - 0x 190 - Ox 1910E7X0X 810 - Ox 104 - Ox 213 - 0x 138 - Ox 148 - 0x 603 - 0x 141 - Ox 247 - 0x 165 - Ox 142 - Ox 695 - 0x 2108 - 0x DNF
Benny Huffman 155 - Ox 257 - 0x 188 - Ox 188 - Ox 788 - Ox 103 - 0x 227 - 0x 167 - Ox 139 - Ox 636 - Ox 124 - 0x 217 - Ox 162 - Ox 161 - Ox 664 - 0x 2088 - 0x DNF
Jose A. Rodriguez 128 - Ox 271 -0x 191 - Ox 179 - Ox 769 - 0x 162 - Ox 239 - 0x 179 - Ox 148 - Ox 728 - 0x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 1497 - Ox DNF
Omar Ganoom DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 145 - Ox 26;[E-X0x 180 - Ox 163 - Ox 749 - 0x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 749 - 0x DNF
P 292 - 0x 193 - Ox 848 - 0x 161 - Ox 276 - 0x 183 - Ox 184 - Ox 804 - 0x 187 - Ox 186 - Ox 2448 - 0x
Edwin Rivera 178 - Ox 1SS 185 - Ox 1SS 1SS 255 Winner 255 255 1SS 161 - Ox 262 - 0x 1SS 255 796 - 0x 188 DNF
193 - 0x 171 - Ox 276 - Ox 802 - Ox 271-0x 194 - Ox 193 - Ox 822 - Ox 2426 - 0x
Robert Kotula 160 - Ox 269 - 0x 1SS 180 - Ox 802 - Ox 188 Winner 176 - Ox 179 - Ox 255 164 - Ox 255 Winner 1SS 1SS 2sS DNF
180 - Ox 192 - Ox 257 - 0x 186 - Ox 186 - Ox 166 - Ox 186 - Ox
Mark Bratcher 255 272 - 0x 2SS 189 - Ox 833 - 0x 146 - Ox 1SS 1SS 1SS 775 - 0x 255 263 - 0x 179 - Ox 255 794 - 0x 2402 - 0x DNF
192 - Ox 193 - Ox 256 - Ox 181 - Ox
Jose O. Torres 174 - Ox 278 - Ox 2SS 1SS 837 - Ox 151 - Ox 2SS 180 - Ox 175 - Ox 762 - 0x 158 - Ox 263 - 0x 255 182 - Ox 784 - Ox 2383 - 0x DNF
161 - Ox 170 - Ox 279 - 0x 800 - 0x
Frank Waldron 174 - Ox 269 - 0x 179 - Ox 179 - Ox 801 - Ox 255 243 - 0x 177 - Ox 172 - 0x 753 - 0x 1S 1S 179 - Ox 172 - 0x 255 2354 - 0x DNF
256 - Ox 181 - Ox
Thomas Ratledge 162 - Ox 271 -0x 186 - Ox 186 - Ox 805 - Ox 136 - Ox 255 180 - Ox 175 - Ox 747 - 0x 154 - Ox 264 - 0x 2SS 175 - Ox 774 - 0x 2326 - 0x DNF
Warren Kelly 161 - Ox 260 - 0x 184 - Ox 173 - Ox 778 - 0x 16215'50" 253 - 0x 171 - 0x 168 - Ox 753 - 0x 161 - Ox 258 - 0x 177 - Ox 176 - Ox 772 - 0x 2303 - Ox DNF
" 192 - Ox 193 - Ox 838 - Ox 180 - Ox
Rene Wilson 179 - Ox 274 - 0x 255 1SS 255 143 - Ox 220 - 0x 135 - 0x 163 - Ox 661 - Ox Winner 257 - 0x 173 - Ox 170 - Ox 780 - Ox 2279 - 0x DNF
Wwilliam Renquist 135 - 0x 238 - Ox 172 - 0x 165 - 0x 710 - 0x 150 - 0x 222 - 0x 157 - 0x 150 - 0x 679 - Ox 117 - 0x 239 - 0x 175 - 0x 136 - 0x 667 - Ox 2056 - 0x DNF
Maritza Febles 18;15-80)( 282()S-SO>< 187 - Ox 171 - Ox 822 - Ox DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 822 - Ox DNF
Hector Ortiz 167 - Ox 273 - 0x 186 - Ox 190 - Ox 816 - Ox DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 816 - Ox DNF
. 176 - Ox 267 - 0x 792 - Ox 162 - Ox 267 - 0x 168 - Ox 757 - 0x 171 - Ox 260 - 0x 177 - Ox 783 - 0x 2332 - 0x
Jamie Rowe 1MK 3MK 175 - 0x 174-0x AMK 1MK 1MK 3MK 160 - Ox 1MK MK 1MK 175 - 0x 2MK 1MK 1MK DNF
167 - Ox 274 - 0x 192 - Ox 814 - 0x 243 - 0x 172 - 0x 170 - Ox 249 - 0x 186 - Ox 185 - Ox 744 - 0x 2246 - 0x
Cesar Bermudez AMK MK 181 - Ox MK MK 103 - 0x MK MK MK 688 - 0x 124 - 0x AMK MK MK MK MK DNF
. . 126 - Ox 259 - 0x 167 - Ox 180 - Ox 732 - 0x 257 - 0x 176 - Ox 168 - Ox 733 - 0x 2212 - 0x
Eric Morris 154 - 0x 250 - 0x 169 - 0x 174 - 0x 747 - 0x AMK MK AMK MK MK 132 - 0x MK AMK AMK AMK MK DNF
. . 256 - 0x 186 - Ox 180 - Ox 235 - 0x 179 - Ox 176 - Ox 692 - 0x 179 - Ox 2191 - 0x
Wilson Cintron 164 - Ox AMK MK AMK 786 - 0x 102 - Ox AMK MK MK AMK 138 - Ox 229 - 0x MK 167 - Ox 713 - 0x AMK DNF
. 162 - Ox 163 - Ox 710 - Ox 143 - Ox 260 - 0x 171 - Ox 743 - 0x
Gilbert Hogan 152 - Ox 230 - 0x 160 - Ox 149 - 0x 691 - Ox MK 228 - 0x 157 - Ox AMK MK AMK MK 169 - Ox MK MK 2144 - 0x DNF
168 - Ox 190 - Ox 181 - Ox 794 - 0x 148 - Ox 168 - Ox
Teddy Moreno MK 255 - 0x MK MK MK 125 - 0x 225 - 0x 141 - Ox 135 - 0x 626 - Ox MK 234 - 0x 163 - Ox MK 713 - 0x 2133 - 0x DNF
172 - Ox 275 - 0x 188 - Ox 184 - Ox 819 - Ox 126 - Ox 161 - Ox
Warren M. Kelly MK MK MK MK MK AMK 211-0x 140 - Ox 135 - Ox 612 - Ox MK 232 -0x 147 - Ox 159 - Ox 699 - Ox 2130 - 0x DNF
Thomas J. Boyle 160 - Ox 243 - 0x 179 - Ox 170 - Ox 752 - 0x 133?\47K0X 206 - 0x 154 - Ox 155 - Ox 653 - 0x 132 - 0x 188 - Ox 139 - 0x 150 - Ox 609 - 0x 2014 - Ox DNF
Lynwood Watford 153 - Ox 245 - 0x 164 - Ox 179 - Ox 741 - Ox 73 - 0x 223 -0x 153 - Ox 144 - 0x 593 - Ox 87 - 0x 208 - 0x 161 - Ox 161 - Ox 617 - Ox 1951 - Ox DNF
Scott Zinn 124 - 0x 223 - 0x 170 - 0x 168 - 0x 685 - Ox 104 - 0x 207 - 0x 156 - 0x 155 - 0x 622 - Ox 93 - 0x 204 - 0x 168 - 0x 161 - 0x 626 - Ox 1933 - Ox DNF
Mathew Vybiral 50 - Ox 177 - Ox 176 - Ox 172 - Ox 575 - Ox 88 - 0x 202 - Ox 131 - 0x 152 - Ox 573 - 0x 107 - Ox 212 - 0x 1737M-K0x 153 - Ox 649 - 0x 1797 - Ox DNF
Christopher Simpson 129 - 0x 238 - Ox 169 - 0x 165 - 0x 701 - Ox 85 - Ox 125 - 0x 133 - 0x 81 - 0x 424.- 0x 50 - Ox 146 - 0x 101 - 0x 109 - 0x 406 - O 1531 - Ox DNF




Grand

Competitor Name Is| .22 Slow Fire .22 NMC .22 Timed Fire | .22 Rapid Fire | .22 Aggregate | CF Slow Fire CF NMC CF Timed Fire | CF Rapid Fire | CF Aggregate | .45 Slow Fire .45 NMC .45 Timed Fire | .45 Rapid Fire | .45 Aggregate Aggregate Service Pistol
Charles Holden 64 - Ox 222 - 0x 169 - Ox 170 - Ox 625 - 0x 18 - Ox 113 - Ox 105 - Ox 121 - Ox 357 - 0x 79 - 0x 159 - 0x 145 - Ox 133 - 0x 516 - 0x 1498 - 0x DNF
J. Stines 114 - Ox 218 - 0x 151 - Ox 152 - Ox 635 - Ox 72 - 0x 159 - Ox 105 - Ox 122 - Ox 458 - 0x 38 - 0x 78 - Ox 126 - Ox 129 - Ox 371 -0x 1464 - 0x DNF
Daniel M. McDade 125 - Ox 222 - 0x 160 - Ox 159 - Ox 666 - 0x 72 - 0x 138 - Ox 87 - 0x 57 - 0x 354 - 0x 92 - 0x 164 - Ox 56 - 0x 71-0x 383 - 0x 1403 - 0x DNF
Rodney Jackson 79 - Ox 196 - Ox 153 - 0x 127 - Ox 555 - Ox 39 - 0x 71-0x 52 - Ox 42 - 0x 204 - 0x 56 - Ox 83 - 0x 57 - Ox 74 - Ox 270 - 0x 1029 - 0x DNF
Walter Almodovar 155 - Ox 250 - 0x 133\47K0X 163 - Ox 753 - 0x DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 753 - 0x DNF
Charles Mcilvaie 96 - 0x 74 - Ox 73 - 0x 82 - 0x 325 - 0x 23-0x 53 - 0x 46 - 0x DNF 122 - 0x 26 - 0x 72-0x 93 - 0x 101 - Ox 292 - Ox 739 - 0x DNF
William Spalding 22 -0x 119 - Ox 71-0x 71-0x 283 - 0x 10 - Ox 82 - 0x 22 -0x 47 - 0x 161 - Ox 5-0x 68 - 0x 46 - 0x 15 - 0x 134 - 0x 578 - 0x DNF
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